Product Data Sheet
15 kV Three Conductor 100% Insulation Level
Product Description
Galvanized steel or interlocked aluminum armor
Shielded
XLP insulation
Inner and outer PVC jackets
100% insulation level

Nom. Diameter
Armor (in.)
Nom. Diameter
Outer Jacket
(in.)
Approx. Wt.
Alum. Armor
lb./1,000 ft.
Approx. Wt.
Steel Armor
lb./1,000 ft.
3M Terminations
7TP-0203 2 6 1.84 2.09 2.19 2,400 3,250 034004
7TP-0103 1 6 1.91 2.16 2.26 2,650 3,500 034004
7TP-1013 1/0 6 2.00 2.26 2.34 3,950 3,850 034004
7TP-2023 2/0 6 2.10 2.34 2.45 3,400 4,350 037023
7TP-3033 3/0 4 2.20 2.46 2.56 3,900 4,900 037023
7TP-4043 4/0 4 2.32 2.56 2.67 4,450 5,500 037023
7TP-2503 250 4 2.42 2.66 2.80 4,950 6,000 037023
7TP-3003 300 4 2.52 2.78 2.92 5,600 6,700 037023
7TP-3503 350 3 2.62 2.88 3.02 6,200 7,300 037023
7TP-4003 400 3 2.72 2.96 3.12 6,800 7,900 037023
7TP-5003 500 2 2.94 3.20 3.34 8,200 9,500 037023
7TP-6003 600 2 3.14 3.40 3.65 9,400 10,800 037023
7TP-7503 750 2 3.34 3.60 3.87 12,000 12,400 057312
7TP-10003 1000 1 3.68 3.92 4.22 14,000 15,400 057312